

FOI DOF/2022-0332

Request

Re: IRC277837 – Deputy Principal

I would like to request the following information in relation to the above-named competition:

1. How many panel members marked the sift?
2. What grade were staff that marked the sift?
3. What training did those marking the sift receive?

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

1. The sift panel consisted of three panel members.
2. The panel undertaking the sift consisted of one Grade 7 and two Deputy Principals.
3. The sift panel members are trained in the design and management of recruitment competitions, including conducting eligibility sifts, having in total over 20 years' experience. Recruitment Policy and Procedures including all Competition Initiation Meeting and Eligibility Sift Meeting Panel Member Guidance was adhered to in the management of the eligibility sift.

Your other questions have been treated as "line of business" questions and I understand you have received a direct reply from our recruitment service provider HRConnect.